## **CONTRACT AMENDMENT**

AMENDMENT SUMMARY			
Contract Details			
Contract OFS Number-Version	200747		
(County internal use only)			
Contract Effective Date	3/1/2020		
Amendment Details			
Amendment OFS Number-Version	200747-5		
(County internal use only)			
Amendment Effective Date	3/1/2022		
Additional Time Period	3/1/2022 – 2/28/2023		
Additional Amount	\$0, \$180,000 (Revenue)		
Fixed Price or Not-to-Exceed?	Not-to-Exceed		
Parties			
Boulder County			
Department	Sheriff's Office		
Contractor			
Contractor Name	Combined Public Communications		
Brief Description of Work			
Telephone and video visitation services			
Additional Contract Documents			
COUNTY INTERNAL USE ONLY			
Purchasing Details			
Bid Number	RFP 7044-19		
Award Date			
If no Bid No., bid process used	Bid number provided above		
COVID-19	NO		
Project #			
Purchasing Notes			
(optional)			
Amendment Notes			
Additional information not included above			



## Combined Public Communications, LLC Inmate Telecommunications Service Contract Addendum B: Extension 2

WHEREAS this addendum relates to the Contract originally entered into by Combined Public Communications, LLC (hereafter "Contractor"), and the Board of County Commissioners on behalf of the County of Boulder, State of Colorado, a body of corporate and politic for the benefit of the Boulder County Sheriff's Office – Jail (County), with an initial start date of 2/1/2020.

WHEREAS, Customer and Contractor wish to amend the Contract.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties to this Contract do agree as follows:

## **Contract Term:**

The Contract includes a one (1) year term with four (4) optional one (1) year renewal terms. Both Parties agreed to extend the Contract through the first one (1) year optional renewal term in a previous Addendum and agree to further extend the Contract through the second one (1) year optional renewal term. This renewal term will begin on 3/1/2022 and end on 2/28/2023 under the same terms and conditions set forth in the accepted Contract for Telephone and Video Visitation Services awarded via BID #7044-19.

## Additional Investigative Tools:

CPC can provide the Customer with additional investigative tools that can be added to the ITS solution.

1. Voice Print Speaker Identification Program:

Customer currently utilizes the Voice Print Speaker Identification Program (CPC-ITB). This program determines voice print PIN sharing events. Customer agrees to continue to utilize the Voice Print Speaker Identification Program.

2. Transcribe ALL (TALL) Program:

In addition to utilizing the Voice Print Speaker Identification Program, Customer agrees to utilize the Transcribe all (TALL) portion of the program. The TALL program transcribes and translates into English; all calls are indexed for keyword search. A non-commissionable one cent (\$0.01) per minute will be added to the current calling rate to fund this program.

Customer	should initial one of the following options regarding the additional investigative tools:
only.	Option 1: Customer agrees to continue to utilize the Voice Print Speaker Identification Program
TS	Option 2: Customer agrees to utilize the Voice Print Speaker Identification Program & TALL.

This written addendum shall constitute understanding of the parties and all prior agreements and understandings are merged herein. The Original Agreement and this Addendum shall not be modified, changed or altered in any respect except in writing signed by CPC and Customer.



This Addendum entered into on the 21st day of _[	December , 2021 .
Customer	Combined Public Communications, LLC
Signature:	Signature: Cashie Engle
Print Name: Tom Sloan	Print Name: Cathle Engle
Print Title:Undersheriff	Print Title: President
Date: December 21, 2021	Date: 12 14 2021